The Enbright Credit Union "Go Mobile Sweepstakes" Official Rules

1. No purchase necessary; purchase does not increase chance of winning. 2. Void where prohibited by law. 3. Sweepstakes period begins June 1, 2018 at 8:00 am Central Time and ends August 31, 2018 at 3:00 pm Central Time. 4. Eligibility Requirements: Sweepstakes is open to Tennessee residents age 15 and over; entrants under age 18 must have parental consent. 5. Methods of Entering Sweepstakes: a. Eligible individuals may enter automatically enter by opening a checking account during the sweepstakes period, and those entries will happen automatically. b. Entries may be made online at www.enbrightcu.com/signmeup. c. Paper entries may be mailed to Enbright Credit Union, Post Office Box 24117, Nashville, TN 37202-4117, received before the end of the sweepstakes period, and must include Name, Address, Phone Number, Age, Parent or Guardian's Signature if under 18, Email Address, and Signature. 6. Enbright Credit Union is not responsible for late, incomplete, lost or misdirected entries, either paper or electronic. ONE ENTRY PER PERSON. 7. The prize for the "Go Mobile Sweepstakes" is a \$1,000 Visa Travel Card and the winner will be selected at random from all eligible entries. The winner agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions for use of the Visa Travel Card. 8. The drawing will be held by Enbright Credit Union by 5:00 pm Central Time August 31, 2018. 9. The winner will be notified by email and must claim the prize in person within five business days at the Enbright Credit Union location at 270 Indian Lake Boulevard, Hendersonville TN 37075. If the prize isn't claimed during that time, it will be awarded to a new winner drawn at random from the remaining eligible entries. Enbright Credit Union is not responsible for unclaimed prizes. 10. Enbright Credit Union may, at its discretion, choose to award other small prizes at random during the sweepstakes period. 11. By entering the sweepstakes, the sweepstakes winner agrees to the use of his or her name and likeness in publicity associated with the sweepstakes, including both print, online, and social media. If the winner is under age 18, the parent or guardian of the winner consents to same on the winner's behalf, by authorizing entry in the sweepstakes. 12. By entering, the winner, or the winner's parent or guardian, agrees to hold Enbright Credit Union harmless for any injuries or other liabilities that may arise in connection with this sweepstakes.

CONTEST SPONSOR: Enbright Credit Union, 270 Indian Lake Boulevard, Hendersonville TN 37075